# OP \$165.00 310776

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H.B Fuller Company		12/01/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valspar Sourcing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1101 South Third Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55415	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3107767	ALOREN
Serial Number:	78601882	CALIBER RAPID, RELIABLE COLOR
Registration Number:	2716449	CALIBER
Registration Number:	2854479	
Registration Number:	2558883	DESIGNKOTE
Serial Number:	78404970	XZENTA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)375-7313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-375-7322

Email: trademarks@valspar.com
Correspondent Name: Valspar Sourcing, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1101 South Third Street

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08 1479 0101

TRADEMARK

900078276 REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0181

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Ubel
Signature:	/Andrew Ubel LAD/
Date:	06/01/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=HB Fuller Assignment#page1.tif source=HB Fuller Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003553 FRAME: 0182

# ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, H.B. FULLER COMPANY ("Assignor"), a Minnesota corporation, located at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., Saint Paul, MN 55110, claims ownership of several trademarks worldwide, including the marks ALOREN; CALIBER; DESIGNKOTE; FUSION; OMEGA; SYNTHATEC; SYNTHA PULVIN; SYNERGY; and XZENTA, and including the pending trademark applications, existing registrations, and/or common law trademark rights indicated in Table A ("Marks"):

$oxed{ ext{Table}oxed{A}}$				
Mark	Country	Registration or Application Number		
ALOREN (DESIGN)	China	4602228		
ALOREN (DESIGN)	Taiwan	1199466		
ALOREN (WORD)	China	4602227		
ALOREN (WORD)	Taiwan	1191432		
ALOREN (WORD)	United States Of America	3107767		
CALIBER (DESIGN)	China	4602229		
CALIBER (DESIGN)	European Community	4328928		
CALIBER (DESIGN)	European Community	4329462		
CALIBER (DESIGN)	Taiwan	1191434		
CALIBER (DESIGN)	Taiwan	1185173		
CALIBER (DESIGN)	United States Of America	78601882		
CALIBER (WORD)	China	4602230		
CALIBER (WORD)	European Community	4328787		
CALIBER (WORD)	Taiwan	1176889		
CALIBER (WORD)	United States Of America	2716449		
DESIGNKOTE	,			
(LOGO)	United States Of America	2854479		
DESIGNKOTE				
(WORD)	United States Of America	2558883		
XZENTA	European Community	3761541		
XZENTA	United States Of America	78404970		
SYNERGY		Common law mark		

and

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, Valspar Sourcing, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, with a mailing address of 1101 South Third Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, together with the good-will associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the corresponding trademark applications and trademark registrations, together with the good-will associated with the Marks.

H.B. FULLER COM

Signature:

Date: December 1, 2006

**NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE** 

STATE OF Himmsofer)

\_\_/ \_\_)SS

COUNTY OF Lence pin )

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Coince Cuscon this 1st day of December 2006.

**Notary Public** 



RECORDED: 06/01/2007